
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 74 by Representative Richard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 15, delete "dollar" and insert "state general fund (direct)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 17, after "shall be" delete the remainder of the line and insert "one hundred
5 eighty-three million two hundred thousand dollars less than the state general fund (direct)
6 amount for such"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 2, line 24, between "state" and "necessary" insert "or the attorney general"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 24, after "function" delete the remainder of the line and insert "of their
11 respective offices."